Office Of Claims And Appeals

Crime Victims Compensation Board

Agenda
November 12, 2024 Total 111
Claims:

Executive Director Hardesty reported to the Board that for October 2024:
Crime Victims Compensation:

58 claims were received

58 claims were set up

21 full investigations were completed

13 emergency investigations were compeleted

49 claims were assigned/reassigned to investigators

14 claims were awarded

Total Awarded: $69,909.95 (includes additional and emergency awards as well as

authorizations. Total actually paid was $57,479.95)
3 additional awards were rendered
12 claims were denied
1 claim was ordered withdrawn

Restitution and Collections:
$8,381.94 received in restitution
$318.81 received in donations
$5,310.20 received through subrogation
$1,966.11 received through PIECP program
$15,977.06 total received

The Sexual Assault Examination Program:
63 claims were received
63 claims were set up
72 claims were awarded
Total Awarded: $33,431.09
12 claims were denied

114 total claims were decided by the Board for October 2024.

Recommended Orders - Awards

cv-2023-00055 | (Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $861.46 (Medical/Dental) Paid -

cv-2023-00108 N (Lanola Parsons)

Grant Award - $1,440.27 (Medical/Dental) Paid -

Page: 1/17



(Bissell Roberts)

CV-2023-001 10_

Grant Award - $634.00 (Medical/Dental) Paid -

cvaoz&oezao*C (Amy Leenerts)
I o behalf of Minor Child
Grant Award - $521.52 (Medical/Dental) Paid -

cv-2023-0029¢ G (Amy Leenerts)

Grant Award - $9,086.83 (Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support)) Paid -

CV-2023-00346. (Lanola Parsons)
on behalf of

Grant Award - $1,773.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid -

CV-2024-00001 (Lanola Parsons)
- on behalf o
Grant Award - $10,000.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid -

cv-2024-00018 |G (Amy Leenerts)

Grant Award - $8,019.05 (Medical/Dental) Paid -

CV-2024-00042/H (Bissell Roberts)
on behalf o

Grant Award - $2,432.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid -

cv-2024-00044 (Lanola Parsons)

Grant Award - $645.57 (Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support)) Paid -

Page: 2/17



cv-2024-00045 N (Amy Leenerts)

Grant Award - $739.20 (Medical/Dental) Paid -

CV-2024-00089 (Lanola Parsons)
on behalf of

Grant Award - $5,785.00 (Mental Health (Includes Medical Related Paid -
Medications))

cv-2024-0009 1 | (Amy Leenerts)

Grant Award - $15,201.28 (Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support)) Paid -

(Lanola Parsons)

CV-2024-00108_

Grant Award - $729.75 (Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support)) Paid -

CV-2024- 00136FC (Lanola Parsons)
on behalf of Minor Child

Grant Award - $4,272.56 (Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support)) Paid -

CV-2024-00141 (Lanola Parsons)
on behalf o

Grant Award - $4,633.24 (Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support)) Paid -

CV-2024-00280 (Lanola Parsons)
on behalf of
Grant Award - $900.64 (Funeral/Burial) Paid -

cv-2024-00302 N (Amy Leenerts)

Grant Award - $735.92 (Medical/Dental) Paid -

Page: 3/17



cv-2024-00391 | (Amy Leenerts)

Grant Award - $6,906.37 (Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support)) Paid -

CV-2024-00433_ (Lanola Parsons)

Grant Award - $5,000.00 (Expenses Due to Delay in Testing SAFE Paid -
Kit)

CV-2024-00447 (Bissell Roberts)
on behalf of

Grant Award - $74.59 (Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support)) Paid -

Recommended Orders - Denials

cv-2023-00238 | (Lanola Parsons)

Grant Award - $0.00 (No proof of financial loss) Paid -

CV-2023-00355, (Bissell Roberts)
on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 (Conduct) Paid -

CV-2024-00004 (Bissell Roberts)
on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 (No financial need) Paid -

CV-2024-00049 (Amy Leenerts)
on behalf of
Grant Award - $0.00 (No financial need) Paid -

cv-2024-00129 | (Amy Leenerts)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid -

Page: 4/17



CV-2024-0014 (Bissell Roberts)
on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 (Not compensated under KRS 49) Paid -

cv-2024-00181 | (Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Not employed at time of crime) Paid -

CV-2024-00219 (Amy Leenerts)
on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 (No proof of financial loss) Paid -

cv-2024-00224 N (Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $0.00 (No proof of financial loss) Paid -

CV-2024-00226_ (Lanola Parsons)

Grant Award - $0.00 (No proof of financial loss) Paid -

cv-2024-00238mh (Amy Leenerts)
I o behaif of Minor Child
Grant Award - $0.00 (No proof of financial loss) Paid -

cv-2024-00254 N (Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $0.00 (No proof of financial loss) Paid -

Page: 5/17



CV-2024-00255, (Bissell Roberts)
. on behalf o

Grant Award - $0.00 (Not victim of criminally injurious conduct by Paid -
statute)

cv-2024-00282/ | (Lanola Parsons)

Grant Award - $0.00 (No proof of financial loss) Paid -

Sexual Assault Examination Awards

SA-2024-00333/Baptist Health
Paducah on behalf of

Grant Award - $78.53 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00344/Baptist Health
Richmond on behalf of

Grant Award - $300.94 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00351/Baptist Health
Paducah on behalf of

Grant Award - $292.17 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00353/Baptist Health

Hardin Hosiital on behalf of

Grant Award - $650.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00386/Baptist Health

Hardin Hosiital on behalf of

Grant Award - $36.78 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

Page: 6/17



SA-2024-00390/Baptist Health

Hardin Hosiital on behalf of

Grant Award - $186.95 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00436/Ephraim
McDowell James B. Haggin

Hosiital on behalf of

Grant Award - $938.74 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00433/Frankfort
Regional Medical Center on
behalf of

Grant Award - $595.59 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00577/Harrison

Memorial Hosiital on behalf of

Grant Award - $443.97 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00475/Jennie Stuart
Medical Center on behalf of

Grant Award - $650.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00538/Kentucky Clinic
Pharmacy on behalf of

Grant Award - $230.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00542/Lexington

SANE Proiram on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

Page: 7/17



SA-2024-00543/Lexington
SANE Program on behalf of

|

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00544/Lexington
SANE Program on behalf of

|

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00545/Lexington
SANE Program on behalf of

|

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00546/Lexington
SANE Program on behalf of

|

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00547/Lexington
SANE Program on behalf of

|

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00548/Lexington
SANE Program on behalf of

|

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00549/Lexington
SANE Program on behalf of

|

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

Page: 8/17



SA-2024-00568/Meadowview
Regional Medical Center on
behalf of

Grant Award - $450.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00393/Medical Center

Bowlini Green on behalf of

Grant Award - $457.72 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00396/Medical Center

Bowlini Green on behalf of

Grant Award - $715.38 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00450/Medical Center

Bowlini Green on behalf of

Grant Award - $505.30 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00557/Medical Center

Bowlini Green on behalf of

Grant Award - $329.39 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00563/Medical Center

Bowlini Green on behalf of

Grant Award - $463.35 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00569/Murray

Calloway County Hospital on
venaitof I

Grant Award - $656.36 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

Page: 9/17



SA-2024-00570/Murray

Calloway County Hospital on
behalf of

Grant Award - $549.45 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00575/Norton

Pediatric SANE Program on
venait of NN

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00576/Norton

Pediatric SANE Program on
venaitof IR

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00536/Owensboro
Health Muhlenberg Community

Hosiital on behalf of

Grant Award - $731.25 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00553/Pennyrile

Children's Advocacy Center on
venait of AN

Grant Award - $894.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00554/Pennyrile

Children's Advocacy Center on
venaifof IR

Grant Award - $894.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00555/Pennyrile

Children's Advocacy Center on
venai o [N

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

Page: 10/17



SA-2024-00399/St. Elizabeth
Healthcare on behalf of

Grant Award - $650.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00337/St. Joseph
Hospital East on behalf of

Grant Award - $249.65 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00527/Still Waters
Center at Ampersand on behalf
of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00528/Still Waters
Center at Ampersand on behalf
of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00529/Still Waters

Center at Ampersand on behalf
of *

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00530/Still Waters
Center at Ampersand on behalf
of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00539/Still Waters
Center at Ampersand on behalf
of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

Page: 11/17



SA-2024-00552/Still Waters
Center at Ampersand on behalf
of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00559/Still Waters
Center at Ampersand on behalf
of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00560/Still Waters

Center at Ampersand on behalf
of *

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00562/Still Waters
Center at Ampersand on behalf
of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00564/Still Waters
Center at Ampersand on behalf
of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00580/Still Waters
Center at Ampersand on behalf
of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00581/Still Waters

Center at Ampersand on behalf
of *

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

Page: 12/17



SA-2024-00556/Texas Forensic
Nurse Examiners on behalf of

Grant Award - $894.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

SA-2024-00535/Vanderbilt

University Medical Center on
behalf of

Grant Award - $811.01 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

Sexual Assault Examination Denials

SA-2024-00334/Baptist Health
Richmond on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid -

SA-2024-00349/Baptist Health

Hardin Hosiital on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid -

SA-2024-00350/Baptist Health

Hardin Hosiital on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Not compensated under KRS 49 Paid -

SA-2024-00391/Baptist Health
Deaconess Madisonville on
behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Failure to Perfect Claim Paid -

Page: 13/17



SA-2024-00392/Baptist Health
Deaconess Madisonville on
behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid -

SA-2024-00394/Baptist Health
Deaconess Madisonville on
behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Failure to Perfect Claim Paid -

SA-2024-00406/Baptist Health

Madisonville on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid -

SA-2024-00432/Baptist Health

Hardin Hosiital on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid -

SA-2024-00324/Deaconess
Henderson on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid -

SA-2024-00444/Ephraim
McDowell James B. Haggin

Hosiital on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid -

SA-2024-00358/Harlan ARH on
behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Not compensated under KRS 49 Paid -

Page: 14/17



SA-2024-00551/Harlan ARH on
behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid -

SA-2024-00474/Lake

Cumberland Regional Hospital
on behalt of [N

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid -

SA-2024-00336/Medical Center

Bowlini Green on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid -

SA-2024-00339/Mercy Health
Lourdes - Paducah on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid -

SA-2024-00571/Norton
Childrens Hospital on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid -

SA-2024-00321/Owensboro

Health Regional Hospital on
venaifof I

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid -

SA-2024-00343/Owensboro

Health Regional Hospital on
venaitof I

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid -

Page: 15/17



SA-2024-00387/Owensboro

Health Regional Hospital on
venait of S

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid -

SA-2024-00425/Owensboro
Health Twin Lakes Medical
Center on behalf of-

Grant Award - $0.00 Not compensated under KRS 49 Paid -

SA-2024-00565/Pikeville
Medical Center on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid -

SA-2024-00408/Saint Joseph
London on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid -

SA-2024-00572/Southeastern

Emergen
behalf of

ci Phisicians, Inc. on

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid -

SA-2024-00327/St. Joseph
London on behalf of*

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid -

SA-2024-00346/St. Joseph
London on behalf ofﬁ

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid -

Page: 16/17



SA-2024-00440/TJ Health
Columbia on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid -

SA-2024-00567/UK St. Claire
Medical Center on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 Crime did not occur in Kentucky Paid -

Page: 17/17





